
Official Box Score - Final
Northern Illinois at North Carolina A&T
02/13/2026 at World War Memorial Stadium (Greensboro, North Carolina)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northern Illinois 1 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 10 7 0 9

North Carolina A&T 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 5

Win: Cox,Carter (1-0) Loss: Barrett,Diego (0-1) Save: None.

Northern Illinois 10 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Parc,Charlie CF 3 2 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
1  Smith,Cole 2B 5 1 1 3 0 1 0 3 0 4
3  Couchma,Will 3B 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
33 Baldwi,Gavin 1B 4 0 0 1 0 1 9 1 0 0
28 Dahlber,Ivan C 5 2 2 0 0 1 14 0 0 0
27 Robert,Caden RF 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1
11  Wawro,Wyatt (PR/RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Wiega,Austin LF 4 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
16  Spotof,Vinny DH 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
6  Sandee,Nolan SS 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0
22 Cox,Carter P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mickli,Gavin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Orton,Mason (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kasten,Ben (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 34 10 7 9 7 13 27 8 0 9

BATTING

2B: Dahlber 2 (off Barrett) (off Griffin). 3B: Smith (off Fowler).
TB: Smith 3; Dahlber 4. 2-Out RBI: Parc. SF: Parc. HBP: Parc; Robert; Baldwi;
Sandee.

Team RISP: 4-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Parc 2.

North Carolina A&T 2 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Bradshaw,Marcus LF 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
3  Taylor,JT SS 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0
6  Smith,Tyler DH 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
12  Wyche,Bruce RF 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
10  Edwards,Savori 1B 4 0 0 0 0 1 6 2 1 0
35 Harper,Boaz 2B 4 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 0
11  Beals,Caleb 3B 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
21  Tuggle,Reginald (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Amaro,Kristian C 2 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 0 0
8  DiCarlo,Nick CF 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
2  Barrett,Diego P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Johnson,Jason (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Fowler,Ross (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 VanMeter,James (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Griffin,Mekai (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 2 5 2 1 14 27 7 1 5

BATTING

2B: Taylor (off Cox).

HR: Bradshaw (8th, 0 out, RBI off Orton)

TB: Bradshaw 4; Taylor 2. 2-Out RBI: Harper. HBP: Amaro.

Team RISP: 1-4.

FIELDING

PB: Amaro.

NIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Cox,Carter (W) 5.0 4 1 1 1 10 21 19 86 59

25 Mickli,Gavin (6) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 20 15

17  Orton,Mason (8) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 9 7
35 Kasten,Ben (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 7 6

Totals 9.0 5 2 2 1 14 34 32 122 87

HB: Cox.

GO-FO: Cox 3-2; Mickli 2-1; Orton 3-0; Kasten 2-0.

NCAT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Barrett,Diego (L) 3.0 2 3 2 2 6 15 10 61 36

30 Johnson,Jason (4) 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 14 4

36 Fowler,Ross (4) 2.0 2 3 3 2 2 11 8 47 25
28 VanMeter,James (6) 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 8 7 33 22

13  Griffin,Mekai (8) 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 9 8 32 19

Totals 9.0 7 10 9 7 13 46 34 187 106

HB: Griffin; Barrett 2; Fowler. SFA: Barrett. Inher. Rnrs: Fowler 3/3.

GO-FO: Barrett 1-2; Johnson 0-0; Fowler 3-1; VanMeter 1-2; Griffin 2-2.

Umpires: HP: Joe Barrifield; 1B: Tim Detwiller; 2B: ; 3B: Dave Turkle.

First Pitch:3:06 PM. Duration:3:00.

Attendance:87

Weather:Conditions: Sunny



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Northern Illinois at North Carolina A&T
02/13/2026 at World War Memorial Stadium (Greensboro, North Carolina)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northern Illinois 1 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 10 7 0 9

North Carolina A&T 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 5

Northern Illinois starters:
2/cf/Parc,Charlie; 1/2b/Smith,Cole; 3/3b/Couchma,Will; 33/1b/Baldwi,Gavin; 28/c/Dahlber,Ivan; 27/rf/Robert,Caden; 5/lf/Wiega,Austin;

16/dh/Spotof,Vinny; 6/ss/Sandee,Nolan; 22/p/Cox,Carter;

North Carolina A&T starters:
1/lf/Bradshaw,Marcus; 3/ss/Taylor,JT; 6/dh/Smith,Tyler; 12/rf/Wyche,Bruce; 10/1b/Edwards,Savori; 35/2b/Harper,Boaz; 11/3b/Beals,Caleb;

34/c/Amaro,Kristian; 8/cf/DiCarlo,Nick; 2/p/Barrett,Diego;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NIU batting

Parc,Charlie walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Parc,Charlie stole second base.

Smith,Cole struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Parc,Charlie stole third base.

Couchma,Will struck out (2-3 KBSBS).

Parc,Charlie scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Baldwi,Gavin grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSBS).

Bottom of 1st - NCAT batting

Bradshaw,Marcus grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BSKBF).

Taylor,JT struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS).

Smith,Tyler struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 1 0 0 0

NCAT 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NIU batting

Dahlber,Ivan doubled down the left field line (1-2 KKBF).

Robert,Caden struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Wiega,Austin walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Spotof,Vinny singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Dahlber,Ivan scored from second base;

Wiega,Austin advanced from first base to third base.

Sandee,Nolan hit by pitch (4-2 SBBSBB); Spotof,Vinny advanced to second base.

Parc,Charlie sacrifice fly to shallow right field putout by rf, RBI (0-2 KF); Wiega,Austin scored.

Smith,Cole flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 2nd - NCAT batting

Wyche,Bruce grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KSB).

Edwards,Savori struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS).

Harper,Boaz struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 2 2 0 2

NCAT 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NIU batting

Couchma,Will struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

Baldwi,Gavin hit by pitch (2-1 BSB).

Dahlber,Ivan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Robert,Caden struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS).

Bottom of 3rd - NCAT batting

Beals,Caleb struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK).

Amaro,Kristian hit by pitch (1-0 B).

DiCarlo,Nick struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

Bradshaw,Marcus struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 0 0 0 1

NCAT 0 0 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - NIU batting

NCAT pitching change: Johnson,Jason replaces Barrett,Diego.

Wiega,Austin singled to right center (2-2 BBSF).

Spotof,Vinny walked (3-1 BFBBB); Wiega,Austin advanced to second base.

Sandee,Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB); Wiega,Austin advanced to third base; Spotof,Vinny advanced to second base.

NCAT pitching change: Fowler,Ross replaces Johnson,Jason.

Parc,Charlie hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Wiega,Austin scored; Spotof,Vinny advanced to third base;
Sandee,Nolan advanced to second base.

Smith,Cole tripled to deep center field, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Spotof,Vinny scored; Sandee,Nolan scored from second
base; Parc,Charlie scored from first base.

Couchma,Will grounded out to first base, 1b to 2b (3-2 BFBKB).

Baldwi,Gavin grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 BSS); Smith,Cole scored.

Dahlber,Ivan popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BKBK).

Bottom of 4th - NCAT batting

Taylor,JT walked (3-2 KFBFBFBB).

Smith,Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Wyche,Bruce singled up the middle (1-2 BKK); Taylor,JT advanced to second base.

Edwards,Savori flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 KB); Taylor,JT advanced to third base.

Harper,Boaz singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Taylor,JT scored; Wyche,Bruce advanced
to second base.

Beals,Caleb grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKFBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 5 2 0 0

NCAT 1 2 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - NIU batting

Robert,Caden struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

Wiega,Austin struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Spotof,Vinny walked (3-2 BSBSBB).

Sandee,Nolan walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Spotof,Vinny advanced to second base.

Parc,Charlie singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Spotof,Vinny scored from second base; Sandee,Nolan

advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Parc,Charlie advanced to second base on the throw.

Smith,Cole grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 5th - NCAT batting

Amaro,Kristian struck out swinging (1-2 KBSK).

DiCarlo,Nick singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Bradshaw,Marcus flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-2 KFF).

Taylor,JT doubled down the left field line (0-1 K); DiCarlo,Nick advanced from first base to third base.

Smith,Tyler struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 1 1 0 2

NCAT 0 2 0 2

6th Inning
Top of 6th - NIU batting

NCAT pitching change: VanMeter,James replaces Fowler,Ross.

Couchma,Will grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

Baldwi,Gavin popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-2 BKSBB).

Dahlber,Ivan reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Edwards,Savori (E3) (1-1 KB).

Robert,Caden walked (3-1 BBKBB); Dahlber,Ivan advanced to second base.

Wiega,Austin struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 6th - NCAT batting

NIU pitching change: Mickli,Gavin replaces Cox,Carter.

Wyche,Bruce struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK).

Edwards,Savori grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SKB).

Harper,Boaz struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 0 0 1 2

NCAT 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - NIU batting

Spotof,Vinny struck out looking (1-2 BKFK).

Sandee,Nolan flied out to lf (1-2 BFK).

Parc,Charlie struck out (1-3 SSBFS).

Bottom of 7th - NCAT batting

Beals,Caleb struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Amaro,Kristian grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

DiCarlo,Nick flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 0 0 0 0

NCAT 0 0 0 0

8th Inning
Top of 8th - NIU batting

NCAT pitching change: Griffin,Mekai replaces VanMeter,James.

Smith,Cole popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 KB).

Couchma,Will flied out to cf (1-1 SB).

Baldwi,Gavin struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS).

Bottom of 8th - NCAT batting

NIU pitching change: Orton,Mason replaces Mickli,Gavin.

Bradshaw,Marcus homered to left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B).

Taylor,JT grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K).

Smith,Tyler grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

Wyche,Bruce grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 0 0 0 0

NCAT 1 1 0 0



9th Inning
Top of 9th - NIU batting

Dahlber,Ivan doubled down the right field line (0-0).

Robert,Caden hit by pitch (4-2 KBBFBB).

NIU substitution: Wawro,Wyatt pinch running for Robert,Caden.

Wiega,Austin reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-0); Dahlber,Ivan advanced to third base;

Wawro,Wyatt out at second base, 1b to ss.

Spotof,Vinny infield singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Dahlber,Ivan scored; Wiega,Austin advanced to
second base.

Sandee,Nolan struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS).

Parc,Charlie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 9th - NCAT batting

NIU position change: Wawro,Wyatt remains in the game at rf

NIU pitching change: Kasten,Ben replaces Orton,Mason.

Edwards,Savori grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-1 K).

Harper,Boaz struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

NCAT substitution: Tuggle,Reginald pinch hitting for Beals,Caleb.

Tuggle,Reginald grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NIU 1 2 0 2

NCAT 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Northern Illinois at North Carolina A&T
02/13/2026 at World War Memorial Stadium (Greensboro, North Carolina)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northern Illinois 1 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 10 7 0 9

North Carolina A&T 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 5

Northern Illinois starters:
2/cf/Parc,Charlie; 1/2b/Smith,Cole; 3/3b/Couchma,Will; 33/1b/Baldwi,Gavin; 28/c/Dahlber,Ivan; 27/rf/Robert,Caden; 5/lf/Wiega,Austin;

16/dh/Spotof,Vinny; 6/ss/Sandee,Nolan; 22/p/Cox,Carter;

North Carolina A&T starters:
1/lf/Bradshaw,Marcus; 3/ss/Taylor,JT; 6/dh/Smith,Tyler; 12/rf/Wyche,Bruce; 10/1b/Edwards,Savori; 35/2b/Harper,Boaz; 11/3b/Beals,Caleb;

34/c/Amaro,Kristian; 8/cf/DiCarlo,Nick; 2/p/Barrett,Diego;

Top of 1st - NIU batting

Parc,Charlie walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Parc,Charlie stole second base.

Smith,Cole struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Parc,Charlie stole third base.

Couchma,Will struck out (2-3 KBSBS).

Parc,Charlie scored on a passed ball, unearned.

Baldwi,Gavin grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSBS).

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - NIU batting

Dahlber,Ivan doubled down the left field line (1-2 KKBF).

Robert,Caden struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Wiega,Austin walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Spotof,Vinny singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Dahlber,Ivan scored from second base; Wiega,Austin advanced from
first base to third base.

Sandee,Nolan hit by pitch (4-2 SBBSBB); Spotof,Vinny advanced to second base.

Parc,Charlie sacrifice fly to shallow right field putout by rf, RBI (0-2 KF); Wiega,Austin scored.

Smith,Cole flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-1 BK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - NIU batting

NCAT pitching change: Johnson,Jason replaces Barrett,Diego.

Wiega,Austin singled to right center (2-2 BBSF).

Spotof,Vinny walked (3-1 BFBBB); Wiega,Austin advanced to second base.

Sandee,Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB); Wiega,Austin advanced to third base; Spotof,Vinny advanced to second base.

NCAT pitching change: Fowler,Ross replaces Johnson,Jason.

Parc,Charlie hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Wiega,Austin scored; Spotof,Vinny advanced to third base; Sandee,Nolan advanced to second base.



Smith,Cole tripled to deep center field, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Spotof,Vinny scored; Sandee,Nolan scored from second base; Parc,Charlie scored

from first base.

Couchma,Will grounded out to first base, 1b to 2b (3-2 BFBKB).

Baldwi,Gavin grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 BSS); Smith,Cole scored.

Dahlber,Ivan popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-2 BKBK).

5 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - NCAT batting

Taylor,JT walked (3-2 KFBFBFBB).

Smith,Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Wyche,Bruce singled up the middle (1-2 BKK); Taylor,JT advanced to second base.

Edwards,Savori flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 KB); Taylor,JT advanced to third base.

Harper,Boaz singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Taylor,JT scored; Wyche,Bruce advanced to second base.

Beals,Caleb grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BKFBB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - NIU batting

Robert,Caden struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

Wiega,Austin struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

Spotof,Vinny walked (3-2 BSBSBB).

Sandee,Nolan walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Spotof,Vinny advanced to second base.

Parc,Charlie singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Spotof,Vinny scored from second base; Sandee,Nolan advanced from first base to
third base on the throw; Parc,Charlie advanced to second base on the throw.

Smith,Cole grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - NCAT batting

NIU pitching change: Orton,Mason replaces Mickli,Gavin.

Bradshaw,Marcus homered to left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B).

Taylor,JT grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K).

Smith,Tyler grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

Wyche,Bruce grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 9th - NIU batting

Dahlber,Ivan doubled down the right field line (0-0).

Robert,Caden hit by pitch (4-2 KBBFBB).

NIU substitution: Wawro,Wyatt pinch running for Robert,Caden.

Wiega,Austin reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-0); Dahlber,Ivan advanced to third base; Wawro,Wyatt out at second base, 1b to
ss.

Spotof,Vinny infield singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Dahlber,Ivan scored; Wiega,Austin advanced to second base.

Sandee,Nolan struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS).

Parc,Charlie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Northern Illinois at North Carolina A&T
02/13/2026 at World War Memorial Stadium (Greensboro, North Carolina)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northern Illinois 1 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 10 7 0 9

North Carolina A&T 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 5

NORTHERN ILLINOIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Parc, Charlie cf 3 2 1 3

2 #1 Smith, Cole 2b 5 1 1 3

3 #3 Couchma, Will 3b 5 0 0 0

4 #33 Baldwi, Gavin 1b 4 0 0 1

5 #28 Dahlber, Ivan c 5 2 2 0

6 #11 Wawro, Wyatt
#27 Robert, Caden

rf 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #5 Wiega, Austin lf 4 2 1 0

8 #16 Spotof, Vinny dh 3 2 2 2

9 #6 Sandee, Nolan ss 2 1 0 0

Totals 34 10 7 9
Runs 1 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 10
Hits 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 9

NIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Cox,Carter (W) 5.0 4 1 1 1 10 21 19 86 59
25 Mickli,Gavin (6) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 20 15
17  Orton,Mason (8) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 4 4 9 7
35 Kasten,Ben (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 7 6

Totals 9.0 5 2 2 1 14 34 32 122 87

HB: Cox.

GO-FO: Cox 3-2; Mickli 2-1; Orton 3-0; Kasten 2-0.
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Northern Illinois at North Carolina A&T
02/13/2026 at World War Memorial Stadium (Greensboro, North Carolina)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Northern Illinois 1 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 10 7 0 9

North Carolina A&T 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 5

NORTH CAROLINA A&T SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Bradshaw, Marcus lf 4 1 1 1

2 #3 Taylor, JT ss 3 1 1 0

3 #6 Smith, Tyler dh 4 0 0 0

4 #12 Wyche, Bruce rf 4 0 1 0

5 #10 Edwards, Savori 1b 4 0 0 0

6 #35 Harper, Boaz 2b 4 0 1 1

7 #21 Tuggle, Reginald
#11 Beals, Caleb

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #34 Amaro, Kristian c 2 0 0 0

9 #8 DiCarlo, Nick cf 3 0 1 0

Totals 32 2 5 2
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Hits 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5

NCAT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

2 Barrett,Diego (L) 3.0 2 3 2 2 6 15 10 61 36
30 Johnson,Jason (4) 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 14 4
36 Fowler,Ross (4) 2.0 2 3 3 2 2 11 8 47 25
28 VanMeter,James (6) 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 8 7 33 22
13  Griffin,Mekai (8) 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 9 8 32 19

Totals 9.0 7 10 9 7 13 46 34 187 106

HB: Griffin; Barrett 2; Fowler. SFA: Barrett. Inher. Rnrs: Fowler 3/3.

GO-FO: Barrett 1-2; Johnson 0-0; Fowler 3-1; VanMeter 1-2; Griffin 2-2.
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